OP \$265.00 2382814

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM612390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexans		11/24/2020	Corporation: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Berk-Tek LLC
Street Address:	132 White Oak Road
City:	New Holland
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2382814	ADVENTUM
Registration Number:	2931605	ARMOR-TEK
Registration Number:	4996101	OASIS
Registration Number:	4996102	OASIS
Registration Number:	5330412	OWN THE LINK
Registration Number:	4573211	SMARTPAK
Registration Number:	4250858	TEKLOK
Registration Number:	6114649	ULAN
Registration Number:	4126202	ONEREACH
Registration Number:	5767761	LANMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158362595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-832-8700 x112

Email: bsb@bsbllp.com, skellar@bsbllp.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart R. Kellar

Address Line 1:One Kaiser Plaza, Suite 750Address Line 4:Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

TRADEMARK REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K3218-DA200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stewart R. Kellar
SIGNATURE:	/Stewart R. Kellar/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-11-24 Nexans to Berk-Tek USA TM Assignments#page1.tif source=2020-11-24 Nexans to Berk-Tek USA TM Assignments#page2.tif source=2020-11-24 Nexans to Berk-Tek USA TM Assignments#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0205

SCHEDULE B- CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Nexans, a corporation of the laws of France, with its offices located at 4, Allée de l'Arche, 92400 Courbevoie, France (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, this Assignment is being entered into in connection with the transactions contemplated by that certain Trademark Agreement entered into as of September 30, 2020 (the "Trademark Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule of Trademark Assignment and the registrations and/or applications thereof (the "Trademarks"), the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, causes of action and the right to recover for past infringement, dilution or other misappropriation thereof; and

WHEREAS in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Trademark Agreement, Berk-Tek LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, with its offices located at 132 White Oak Road, 17557 New Holland – PA, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby and all rights appurtenant thereto; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said Trademarks, and together with all rights appurtenant to said Trademarks, including without limitation all common law rights therein and any and all interests, claims and rights for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement or unauthorized use of the Trademarks, false designations of origin, unfair competition, deceptive trade practices and/or dilution related to the Trademarks, use of confusingly similar marks or names by others, and all other related causes of action and the right to sue therefor.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0206

IN WITNESS 24th day of Novemb	WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this exe
	Nexans,
	By: Christopher Guarda (SEAL) Title: CETAINS A allée de l'Arche 92400 COURBEVOIE 309 525 852 RCS Nanterre

ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE:

Berk-Tek LLC

By:	Meir Blonder	(SEAL
2855 vit	General Counsel	Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Title	Parent of Berk-Tek	(LLC
Signa	ture:///	1 Gorl

SCHEDULE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Convention	Next Renewal Due	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date.
ADVENTUM		National Trademark	2030-09-05	75/716,613	2382814	2000-09-05
ARMOR-TEK		National Trademark	2025-03-08	78/161,472	2931605	2025-03-08
OASIS		National Trademark	2026-07-12	86/636,913	4996101	2016-07-12

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Convention	Next Renewal Due	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date.
OASIS+ logo	United States of America	National Trademark	2026-07-12	86/636,944	4996102	2016-07-12
OWN THE LINK	United States of America	National Trademark	2027-11-07	86/908,243	5330412	2017-11-07
smartPAK + dark frame	United States of America	National Trademark	2024-07-22	85/848,045	4573211	2014-07-22
TekLok	United States of America	National Trademark	2022-11-27	85/339,226	4250858	2012-11-27

Trademark	Country	Convention	Next Renewal <u>Due</u>	App·No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date.
ULAN	United States of America	National Trademark	2030-07-28	88/453,086	6114649	2020-07-28
OneReach	United States of America	National Trademark	2022-04-11	85/090,025	4126202	2012-04-10

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Next Renewal Due	App No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date.
LANMARK	United States of America	2029-06-04	88/136,135	5767761	2019-06-04

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0208